3737
8.3. Step-by-step control
The controller’s step-by-step control algorithm without feedback was
changed.
The description is provided below.
The controller offers two algorithms of the step-by-step control
for cylinder control:
• with no feedback signal from the valve – opening and closing of the

acc. to customer’s request 2) X
9393
Ordering Example:
The code: RE72 – 1.2.2.1.00.E.7 means:
 RE72 - temperature controller of RE72 type
 1 – output 1: relay
 2 – output 2: voltage 0/ 5 V
 2 – option with binary output
 1 – supply: 85…253 V a.c./d.c.
 00 – standard version
 E – documentation and descriptions in English version
 1 – with an extra quality inspection certifi cate.
1) Only, when a relay or voltage 0/5 V is also selected on the output 1.
2) Only after agreeing with the manufacturer.
9494
19.  MAINTENANCE AND GUARANTEE
The RE72 controller does not require any periodical maintenance.
In case of some incorrect operations:
After the dispatch date and in the period stated in the guarantee
card:
One should return the instrument to the Manufacturer’s Quality In-
spection Dept. If the instrument has been used in compliance with
the instructions, we guarantee to repair it free of charge.
The disassembling of the housing causes the cancellation of the
granted guarantee.
After the guarantee period:
One should turn over the instrument to repair it in a certified service
workshop.
Our policy is one of continuous improvement and we
reserve the right to make changes in design and speci-
fications of any products as engineering advances or
necessity requires and revise the above specifications
without notice.
9595
9696
Export department:
tel.: (+48 68) 45 75 139, 45 75 233, 45 75 321, 45 75 386
fax.: (+48 68) 32 54 091
e-mail: export@lumel.com.pl RE
72
-0
9H
LUMEL S.A.
ul. Sulechowska 1, 65-022 Zielona Góra, POLAND
tel.: +48 68 45 75 100, fax +48 68 45 75 508